
Date: 11/25/2021

 

2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

Overall male Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 BRETT SHELLEY 1163 M 30  00:36:33.89 False

2 MATT HOFFMAN 1249 M 41  00:37:25.53 False

3 MICHAEL SINGLEY 1169 M 18  00:38:43.34 False

4 JACOB CUMMINS 1337 M 18  00:40:01.37 False

5 JOSHUA RINGQUIST 1344 M 27  00:41:35.70 False

6 NICK ROMAN 1148 M 30  00:41:46.22 False

7 WILLIAM HAINES 1011 M 36  00:42:06.09 False

8 NICHOLAS STUCK 1190 M 15  00:42:39.10 False

9 SHANE BELLE 184 M 21  00:42:50.81 False

10 JIM SMILEY 1172 M 46  00:43:02.59 False

11 SAMUEL DIENNER 1312 M 35  00:43:41.99 False

12 NATHANIEL MORRISON 1342 M 20  00:44:45.12 False

13 BROGAN LOUDEN 1067 M 21  00:44:52.40 False

14 NATHAN MOYER 1240 M 22  00:44:54.28 False

15 CHRIS COLWELL 1293 M 22  00:45:00.24 False

16 BRETT BEAVER 178 M 45  00:45:16.15 False

17 BRANDON YEAGER 1317 M 31  00:45:51.37 False

18 STEVE KOONS 1050 M 58  00:45:57.27 False

19 MARK GAFFNEY 1357 M 45  00:46:05.52 False

20 ZACHARY HOSTLER 1035 M 35  00:46:26.13 False

21 BRODIE WOODARD 1335 M 14  00:46:34.23 False

22 JAKE ROMAN 1333 M 36  00:47:20.85 False

23 PATRICK KEMBLE 1362 M 59  00:48:14.48 False

24 MICHAEL BURNS 384 M 56  00:48:20.32 False

25 CJ DEWITT 1386 M 30  00:49:09.68 False

26 DUSTIN KAUFFMAN 1047 M 36  00:49:45.90 False

27 KYLE DEIMLER 1246 M 27  00:50:20.19 False

28 NOAH HEIMBAUGH 1020 M 23  00:50:56.98 False

29 AIDEN DISHMAN 470 M 16  00:51:00.64 False

30 THOMAS STRONG 1381 M 20  00:51:16.97 False

31 JASON DREIBELBIS 475 M 48  00:51:31.28 False

32 JIM ALBERT 118 M 61  00:51:41.36 False

33 GLENN RICE 1143 M 19  00:51:43.28 False

34 JOSEPH WILT 1211 M 16  00:52:00.71 False

 1 of 11



Date: 11/25/2021

 

2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

35 JONATHON WILT 1210 M 16  00:52:07.79 False

36 LEE LEWIS 1397 M 13  00:53:46.59 False

37 DOMINIC LEWIS 1393 M 15  00:53:46.60 False

38 BENJAMIN LEWIS 1399 M 36  00:53:47.16 False

39 STEVEN KUNISKY 1052 M 61  00:54:01.96 False

40 CODY GLENN 1353 M 36  00:54:12.86 False

41 AUSTIN ZIMMERMAN 1406 M 24  00:54:26.76 False

42 JONATHON BENNER 1260 M 14  00:54:26.83 False

43 JEFF HEIMBAUGH 1018 M 60  00:54:27.55 False

44 ARIN BENNETT 187 M 39  00:54:27.84 False

45 BRIAN KAIN 1239 M 49  00:54:34.60 False

46 TIMOTHY CROUSE 465 M 35  00:55:44.37 False

47 SAMUEL WILT 1212 M 14  00:55:48.22 False

48 LEROY FISHER 1309 M 45  00:55:49.38 False

49 DEREK PUCHALSKY 1126 M 39  00:56:32.57 False

50 FRANK ROSS 1153 M 42  00:57:01.11 False

51 DEREK ROSENBERRY 1149 M 28  00:57:37.25 False

52 CHRISTOPHER IMLER 1039 M 12  00:57:55.71 False

53 ROBERT NICKEL 1269 M 42  00:57:55.86 False

54 MATTHEW MACIORKOSKI 1072 M 67  01:01:26.41 False

55 MAXWELL BIANCHI 191 M 21  01:01:27.90 False

56 DANE REIGHTER 1134 M 34  01:01:42.42 False

57 KENNETH WRIGHT JR 1274 M 19  01:02:56.47 False

58 ATHAN ROBINSON 1348 M 15  01:03:04.79 False

59 JAKOB ROBINSON 1349 M 14  01:03:04.92 False

60 ANDREW ALDRICH 1346 M 16  01:03:05.60 False

61 JONAS WEIDENHAMMER 1284 M 18  01:03:08.48 False

62 MICHAEL WEIDENHAMMER 1241 M 59  01:03:09.03 False

63 TIM SEIBER 1157 M 67  01:04:39.48 False

64 TIMOTHY AMMONS 132 M 31  01:05:58.36 False

65 JASON CAMPBELL 1267 M 44  01:06:11.40 False

66 LEVI HEIMBAUGH 1019 M 20  01:06:29.25 False

67 ISAAC MORRISON 1343 M 22  01:06:33.85 False

68 WILLIAM LAHR 1053 M 53  01:07:05.63 False

69 ERIC WRIGHT 1213 M 40  01:07:53.40 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

70 LEO GEIGER 497 M 65  01:08:42.27 False

71 BRIAN IMLER 1038 M 38  01:08:47.07 False

72 WILLIAM BENNER 186 M 56  01:12:24.59 False

73 DON HALKE 1012 M 62  01:14:43.42 False

74 LARRY FOSSELMAN 489 M 81  01:25:52.40 False

Overall female Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 SYDNEY KOONS 1051 F 20  00:43:41.60 False

2 CALLIE ROHRER 1147 F 21  00:45:14.92 False

3 AMANDA BELL 1334 F 39  00:45:30.20 False

4 CASSY LANZA 1054 F 17  00:46:40.27 False

5 EMMA O'TOOLE 1114 F 17  00:46:49.32 False

6 BRIDGET GAFFNEY 1356 F 45  00:47:26.10 False

7 NICOLE GAGLIARDI 1396 F 27  00:48:17.08 False

8 LAURA GALLIHER 1360 F 26  00:49:09.96 False

9 PAULA NYGREN 1112 F 43  00:49:37.51 False

10 AMY YOUMANS 1218 F 28  00:50:28.16 False

11 ROBBIN BABB 137 F 53  00:50:42.00 False

12 SHYLA BENNER 1261 F 18  00:51:01.31 False

13 MEGAN PLATT 1123 F 40  00:51:05.93 False

14 AIMEE BROUGH 378 F 52  00:51:19.73 False

15 MARISA MAGARO 1074 F 33  00:51:25.07 False

16 DIANE MAURER 1411 F 55  00:51:26.68 False

17 EMILY KLINE 1278 F 20  00:51:43.49 False

18 JULIE SHELLEY 1164 F 59  00:51:51.21 False

19 EKATERINA SHULL 1383 F 38  00:51:52.73 False

20 JAZELLE BRYNER 382 F 33  00:52:19.25 False

21 DANIELLE CROUSE 464 F 33  00:52:29.87 False

22 LARA HOFFMAN 1248 F 41  00:52:38.48 False

23 JILL DOBBS 472 F 33  00:52:51.29 False

24 JACKIE GIBBONEY 498 F 36  00:52:51.30 False

25 KAREN GOOD 1002 F 61  00:53:05.17 False

26 EMILY MCCONNELL 1394 F 34  00:53:24.90 False
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27 ERIN GLINSKI 500 F 33  00:54:06.31 False

28 KARINA ZEPLIN 1225 F 20  00:55:17.44 False

29 ALEXIS HOCKENBERRY 1026 F 16  00:55:17.89 False

30 ALYSSA HOCKENBERRY 1027 F 16  00:55:18.69 False

31 RACHEL TOWSEY 1200 F 51  00:55:50.96 False

32 CARLY BEAVER 179 F 20  00:56:38.74 False

33 SKYELAR SPLAIN 1183 F 20  00:56:43.12 False

34 MEGAN LONGWELL 1066 F 33  00:57:02.65 False

35 EVA BRYNER 381 F 30  00:57:27.94 False

36 SUE ROSENBERRY 1152 F 58  00:57:37.13 False

37 ASHLEY ALBERT 115 F 35  00:57:52.64 False

38 ASHLEY ZEIGLER 1220 F 34  00:57:59.28 False

39 MINERVA PACHECO 1345 F 30  00:58:14.73 False

40 ASHLEY RINGQUIST 1145 F 46  00:58:28.75 False

41 JENNIFER BURNS 383 F 47  00:59:28.63 False

42 MATILDA GISH 1250 F 13  01:00:19.52 False

43 BARBARA STILL 1185 F 42  01:00:26.43 False

44 JENNIFER GISH 1314 F 44  01:00:31.99 False

45 KORI REISINGER 1137 F 13  01:01:34.70 False

46 LEXY FOX 492 F 23  01:01:51.95 False

47 ERIN KILE 1268 F 31  01:02:32.93 False

48 SHERRY HARPER 1014 F 48  01:02:39.07 False

49 CHELSEA MORRISON 1277 F 30  01:02:40.27 False

50 LESLIE AMES 129 F 51  01:04:38.76 False

51 JENNA GRAFF 1229 F 36  01:04:58.10 False

52 BOBBI JOHNSON 1045 F 55  01:05:15.19 False

53 MICHELLE BEAVER 181 F 48  01:07:05.41 False

54 HILLARY LOWE 1069 F 41  01:10:10.43 False

55 SARANNE MILLER 1096 F 49  01:14:05.38 False

56 BEATRICE BOOK 196 F 38  01:14:43.38 False

57 DAWN COMLY 394 F 58  01:15:07.55 False

58 TRACY ROE 1146 F 47  01:15:08.45 False

59 BECKY ARNOLD 1404 F 49  01:16:11.51 False

60 CAILEY GLATZ 499 F 18  01:21:41.03 False

61 MICHELLE PIAZZA 1338 F 0  01:21:44.93 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

62 EMILY BELMONT 1304 F 30  01:25:03.20 False

63 OLIVIA RIPKA 1339 F 25  01:25:03.51 False

64 SOPHIA BIANCHI 192 F 21  01:25:52.91 False

65 JESSICA BIANCHI 190 F 45  01:25:56.22 False

M12- Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 CHRISTOPHER IMLER 1039 M 12  00:57:55.71 False

F12- Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 MICHELLE PIAZZA 1338 F 0  01:21:44.93 False

M13-18 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 MICHAEL SINGLEY 1169 M 18  00:38:43.34 False

2 JACOB CUMMINS 1337 M 18  00:40:01.37 False

3 NICHOLAS STUCK 1190 M 15  00:42:39.10 False

4 BRODIE WOODARD 1335 M 14  00:46:34.23 False

5 AIDEN DISHMAN 470 M 16  00:51:00.64 False

6 JOSEPH WILT 1211 M 16  00:52:00.71 False

7 JONATHON WILT 1210 M 16  00:52:07.79 False

8 LEE LEWIS 1397 M 13  00:53:46.59 False

9 DOMINIC LEWIS 1393 M 15  00:53:46.60 False

10 JONATHON BENNER 1260 M 14  00:54:26.83 False

11 SAMUEL WILT 1212 M 14  00:55:48.22 False

12 ATHAN ROBINSON 1348 M 15  01:03:04.79 False

13 JAKOB ROBINSON 1349 M 14  01:03:04.92 False

14 ANDREW ALDRICH 1346 M 16  01:03:05.60 False

15 JONAS WEIDENHAMMER 1284 M 18  01:03:08.48 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

F13-18 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 CASSY LANZA 1054 F 17  00:46:40.27 False

2 EMMA O'TOOLE 1114 F 17  00:46:49.32 False

3 SHYLA BENNER 1261 F 18  00:51:01.31 False

4 ALEXIS HOCKENBERRY 1026 F 16  00:55:17.89 False

5 ALYSSA HOCKENBERRY 1027 F 16  00:55:18.69 False

6 MATILDA GISH 1250 F 13  01:00:19.52 False

7 KORI REISINGER 1137 F 13  01:01:34.70 False

8 CAILEY GLATZ 499 F 18  01:21:41.03 False

M19-22 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 SHANE BELLE 184 M 21  00:42:50.81 False

2 NATHANIEL MORRISON 1342 M 20  00:44:45.12 False

3 BROGAN LOUDEN 1067 M 21  00:44:52.40 False

4 NATHAN MOYER 1240 M 22  00:44:54.28 False

5 CHRIS COLWELL 1293 M 22  00:45:00.24 False

6 THOMAS STRONG 1381 M 20  00:51:16.97 False

7 GLENN RICE 1143 M 19  00:51:43.28 False

8 MAXWELL BIANCHI 191 M 21  01:01:27.90 False

9 KENNETH WRIGHT JR 1274 M 19  01:02:56.47 False

10 LEVI HEIMBAUGH 1019 M 20  01:06:29.25 False

11 ISAAC MORRISON 1343 M 22  01:06:33.85 False

F19-22 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 SYDNEY KOONS 1051 F 20  00:43:41.60 False

2 CALLIE ROHRER 1147 F 21  00:45:14.92 False

3 EMILY KLINE 1278 F 20  00:51:43.49 False

4 KARINA ZEPLIN 1225 F 20  00:55:17.44 False

5 CARLY BEAVER 179 F 20  00:56:38.74 False

6 SKYELAR SPLAIN 1183 F 20  00:56:43.12 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

7 SOPHIA BIANCHI 192 F 21  01:25:52.91 False

M23-29 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 JOSHUA RINGQUIST 1344 M 27  00:41:35.70 False

2 KYLE DEIMLER 1246 M 27  00:50:20.19 False

3 NOAH HEIMBAUGH 1020 M 23  00:50:56.98 False

4 AUSTIN ZIMMERMAN 1406 M 24  00:54:26.76 False

5 DEREK ROSENBERRY 1149 M 28  00:57:37.25 False

F23-29 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 NICOLE GAGLIARDI 1396 F 27  00:48:17.08 False

2 LAURA GALLIHER 1360 F 26  00:49:09.96 False

3 AMY YOUMANS 1218 F 28  00:50:28.16 False

4 LEXY FOX 492 F 23  01:01:51.95 False

5 OLIVIA RIPKA 1339 F 25  01:25:03.51 False

M30-34 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 BRETT SHELLEY 1163 M 30  00:36:33.89 False

2 NICK ROMAN 1148 M 30  00:41:46.22 False

3 BRANDON YEAGER 1317 M 31  00:45:51.37 False

4 CJ DEWITT 1386 M 30  00:49:09.68 False

5 DANE REIGHTER 1134 M 34  01:01:42.42 False

6 TIMOTHY AMMONS 132 M 31  01:05:58.36 False

F30-34 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 MARISA MAGARO 1074 F 33  00:51:25.07 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

2 JAZELLE BRYNER 382 F 33  00:52:19.25 False

3 DANIELLE CROUSE 464 F 33  00:52:29.87 False

4 JILL DOBBS 472 F 33  00:52:51.29 False

5 EMILY MCCONNELL 1394 F 34  00:53:24.90 False

6 ERIN GLINSKI 500 F 33  00:54:06.31 False

7 MEGAN LONGWELL 1066 F 33  00:57:02.65 False

8 EVA BRYNER 381 F 30  00:57:27.94 False

9 ASHLEY ZEIGLER 1220 F 34  00:57:59.28 False

10 MINERVA PACHECO 1345 F 30  00:58:14.73 False

11 ERIN KILE 1268 F 31  01:02:32.93 False

12 CHELSEA MORRISON 1277 F 30  01:02:40.27 False

13 EMILY BELMONT 1304 F 30  01:25:03.20 False

M35-39 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 WILLIAM HAINES 1011 M 36  00:42:06.09 False

2 SAMUEL DIENNER 1312 M 35  00:43:41.99 False

3 ZACHARY HOSTLER 1035 M 35  00:46:26.13 False

4 JAKE ROMAN 1333 M 36  00:47:20.85 False

5 DUSTIN KAUFFMAN 1047 M 36  00:49:45.90 False

6 BENJAMIN LEWIS 1399 M 36  00:53:47.16 False

7 CODY GLENN 1353 M 36  00:54:12.86 False

8 ARIN BENNETT 187 M 39  00:54:27.84 False

9 TIMOTHY CROUSE 465 M 35  00:55:44.37 False

10 DEREK PUCHALSKY 1126 M 39  00:56:32.57 False

11 BRIAN IMLER 1038 M 38  01:08:47.07 False

F35-39 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 AMANDA BELL 1334 F 39  00:45:30.20 False

2 EKATERINA SHULL 1383 F 38  00:51:52.73 False

3 JACKIE GIBBONEY 498 F 36  00:52:51.30 False

4 ASHLEY ALBERT 115 F 35  00:57:52.64 False
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5 JENNA GRAFF 1229 F 36  01:04:58.10 False

6 BEATRICE BOOK 196 F 38  01:14:43.38 False

M40-44 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 MATT HOFFMAN 1249 M 41  00:37:25.53 False

2 FRANK ROSS 1153 M 42  00:57:01.11 False

3 ROBERT NICKEL 1269 M 42  00:57:55.86 False

4 JASON CAMPBELL 1267 M 44  01:06:11.40 False

5 ERIC WRIGHT 1213 M 40  01:07:53.40 False

F40-44 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 PAULA NYGREN 1112 F 43  00:49:37.51 False

2 MEGAN PLATT 1123 F 40  00:51:05.93 False

3 LARA HOFFMAN 1248 F 41  00:52:38.48 False

4 BARBARA STILL 1185 F 42  01:00:26.43 False

5 JENNIFER GISH 1314 F 44  01:00:31.99 False

6 HILLARY LOWE 1069 F 41  01:10:10.43 False

M45-49 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 JIM SMILEY 1172 M 46  00:43:02.59 False

2 BRETT BEAVER 178 M 45  00:45:16.15 False

3 MARK GAFFNEY 1357 M 45  00:46:05.52 False

4 JASON DREIBELBIS 475 M 48  00:51:31.28 False

5 BRIAN KAIN 1239 M 49  00:54:34.60 False

6 LEROY FISHER 1309 M 45  00:55:49.38 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

F45-49 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 BRIDGET GAFFNEY 1356 F 45  00:47:26.10 False

2 ASHLEY RINGQUIST 1145 F 46  00:58:28.75 False

3 JENNIFER BURNS 383 F 47  00:59:28.63 False

4 SHERRY HARPER 1014 F 48  01:02:39.07 False

5 MICHELLE BEAVER 181 F 48  01:07:05.41 False

6 SARANNE MILLER 1096 F 49  01:14:05.38 False

7 TRACY ROE 1146 F 47  01:15:08.45 False

8 BECKY ARNOLD 1404 F 49  01:16:11.51 False

9 JESSICA BIANCHI 190 F 45  01:25:56.22 False

M50-59 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 STEVE KOONS 1050 M 58  00:45:57.27 False

2 PATRICK KEMBLE 1362 M 59  00:48:14.48 False

3 MICHAEL BURNS 384 M 56  00:48:20.32 False

4 MICHAEL WEIDENHAMMER 1241 M 59  01:03:09.03 False

5 WILLIAM LAHR 1053 M 53  01:07:05.63 False

6 WILLIAM BENNER 186 M 56  01:12:24.59 False

F50-59 Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 ROBBIN BABB 137 F 53  00:50:42.00 False

2 AIMEE BROUGH 378 F 52  00:51:19.73 False

3 DIANE MAURER 1411 F 55  00:51:26.68 False

4 JULIE SHELLEY 1164 F 59  00:51:51.21 False

5 RACHEL TOWSEY 1200 F 51  00:55:50.96 False

6 SUE ROSENBERRY 1152 F 58  00:57:37.13 False

7 LESLIE AMES 129 F 51  01:04:38.76 False

8 BOBBI JOHNSON 1045 F 55  01:05:15.19 False

9 DAWN COMLY 394 F 58  01:15:07.55 False
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2021 Newport Turkey Trot (11/25/2021)
Ranking

M60+ Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 JIM ALBERT 118 M 61  00:51:41.36 False

2 STEVEN KUNISKY 1052 M 61  00:54:01.96 False

3 JEFF HEIMBAUGH 1018 M 60  00:54:27.55 False

4 MATTHEW MACIORKOSKI 1072 M 67  01:01:26.41 False

5 TIM SEIBER 1157 M 67  01:04:39.48 False

6 LEO GEIGER 497 M 65  01:08:42.27 False

7 DON HALKE 1012 M 62  01:14:43.42 False

8 LARRY FOSSELMAN 489 M 81  01:25:52.40 False

F60+ Running | 10K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 KAREN GOOD 1002 F 61  00:53:05.17 False
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